
TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000000

PB0000222-01 SYSTEM (ZE500SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501255A+FRAMEPRIM+ECO+Parts


TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1100144-02 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (52CC:L)

30

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1130277-00 TANK,OIL (LARGE AMOUNT)

1

2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

1
44 1 41

43 45

41 42 45 48

6 22

5

42 48

42 48

8 93
10

6

3 7 8
9

8 9
610 31

7 81 59 223

8 9
107 8

9

8 9 3
10

6

7 83 9

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000017

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
9 36804915010 O-RING (CASE) 1

19 36804915020 PIN 1
20 36804915030 RING 1
37 36806815040 HARNESS 1
49 36806815060 RUBBER (FRONT) 1
52 36806815050 SCREW,TAPPING (3X8) 3
53 36805005010 PLATE,NAME 1
54 36804915080 LABEL (SELIAL) 1

101 36806815010 CASE ASSY (LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36806815020 CABLE ASSY 1
104 36806575010 LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
106 36806815030 PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
108 36804915150 SWITCH ASSY 1
109 36804915160 CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1
201 36804915170 STRAP 1
900 36806810000 BOX,OPERATION (10M CABLE) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000022

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 90172110065 BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X65

90172110065 BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X65
90172110065 BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X65

2 36624690000 VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
36624690000 VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
36624690000 VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

3 36034570000 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK 1
36034570000 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK 1
36034570000 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000027

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 (***********) MOUNT ASSY 1 PA0672

(***********) MOUNT ASSY 1 PA0673 PA2278
(***********) MOUNT ASSY 1 PA2279

2 (***********) PIPING ASSY 1 PA0672
(***********) PIPING ASSY 1 PA0673 PA2278
(***********) PIPING ASSY 1 PA2279

3 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (POWE SUPPLY/FRAME) 1 PA0863
(***********) ELEC.ASSY (POWE SUPPLY/FRAME) 1 PA0864 PA2278
(***********) ELEC.ASSY 1 PA2279



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000032

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start)
1 36042151001 CYLINDER 1

36042151001 CYLINDER 1
36042151001 CYLINDER 1

2 90201201800 NUT 1 M18
90201201800 NUT 1 M18
90201201800 NUT 1 M18

3 91100104000 SEAL,RING 1
91100104000 SEAL,RING 1
91100104000 SEAL,RING 1

4 36041070400 PISTON 1
36043560100 PISTON 1 EW6749
36043560100 PISTON 1 EW6749
36043560100 PISTON 1 EW6749

5 36043652000 ROD 1
36043652001 ROD 1 EW6749
36043652001 ROD 1 EW6749
36043652001 ROD 1 EW6749

6 36041541000 COVER,ROD 1
36041541000 COVER,ROD 1
36041541000 COVER,ROD 1

7 91002803900 O-RING 1 1B P39
91002803900 O-RING 1 1B P39
91002803900 O-RING 1 1B P39

8 91694003000 PACKING 1
91694003000 PACKING 1
91694003000 PACKING 1

9 91411203001 RING,BACKUP 1
91411203001 RING,BACKUP 1
91411203001 RING,BACKUP 1

10 91660003001 SEAL,DUST 1
91660003001 SEAL,DUST 1
91660003001 SEAL,DUST 1

11 91002802000 O-RING 1 1B P20 EW6749
91002802000 O-RING 1 1B P20 EW6749
91002802000 O-RING 1 1B P20 EW6749

30 36041699900 PACKING SET 1 30X40
40 36043569900 PACKING SET 1 30X40 EW6749

36043569900 PACKING SET 1 30X40 EW6749
36043569900 PACKING SET 1 30X40 EW6749

100 36043670000 CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (LEFT/FRICTION-WELDED) 1
36043670000 CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (LEFT/FRICTION-WELDED) 1
36043670000 CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (LEFT/FRICTION-WELDED) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000037

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 90101206014 BOLT 1 M6X14 PA2163
2 90303070601 WASHER,PLAIN 1 6 PA2163
3 82401800060 PLUG (FOR M6) 4
4 31474661600 PLUG (2-POES,MALE) 1
5 82108501340 SWITCH 1
6 31656312100 HARNESS 1 000183
7 91810130250 FASTENER 11
8 91850310405 CLAMP (BLACK) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020081-00 ELEC.ASSY

2 3

2 3

1

2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000046

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 31362353100 HARNESS 1
2 31731612100 HARNESS 1 L=1450 EW8209

31731612200 HARNESS 1 L=1450 EW8210
4 90186206014 BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
5 91810130250 FASTENER 18
6 91850310405 CLAMP (BLACK) 5
7 31361292100 PLUG 1 EW9502
8 31502851200 HARNESS 1 L=310 EW8221

27 31476751010 CONNECTOR 1 EW9503
31 31656011200 COVER 1
32 37002227560 PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 3 D=16
33 82100002596 RELAY 1 PA2575
34 90280200600 NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
35 80192486014 SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 1 M6X14 PA2575
53 34354781720 RELAY (WITH HARNESS) 1 PA2576
55 80197586012 SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12 PA2576



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000051

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 31501192100 SUPPORT 1
2 31501192200 PLATE 1
3 90186210016 BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X16
4 31650690400 SUPPORT 1
5 90813108020 BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
6 90309331201 WASHER 2 L12
7 90303071201 WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
8 90236201200 NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
9 80136325025 PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25

10 31650690500 LEVER 1
11 82165700010 LAMP 1
12 90280201000 NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
13 90186206010 BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
14 90280200600 NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
15 82401600504 CLAMP 3 D=4.5
16 91810130240 FASTENER 2
17 90813108016 BOLT,WING 2 M8X16
18 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 2 8
19 42507690100 SUPPORT 1
20 90303070801 WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
21 31503072100 HARNESS 1
22 37002212770 PLATE,NAME (DC24V,0.1A) 1 PA1302



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000056

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 31502673100 HARNESS 1 L=6000
2 82115001002 CONNECTOR 2
3 91810130240 FASTENER 10
4 82115001005 CONNECTOR 2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000061

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 31501611100 HARNESS 1 000181



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000065

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
1 31656650101 HARNESS 1
4 31656010201 SUPPORT 1
5 90171110018 BOLT 4 M10X18
6 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 4 10
7 90186208014 BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14
8 31653241300 COVER 2
9 90186206010 BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10

10 31657170700 SPEAKER (ASSY ONLY) 1
11 90186210020 BOLT,FLANGE 1 M10X20
12 90280201000 NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
14 90101206014 BOLT 2 M6X14
15 90303070601 WASHER,PLAIN 3 6
16 90280200600 NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
17 91850100802 CLAMP 13
18 91810130250 FASTENER 21
19 91850310405 CLAMP (BLACK) 2
20 80192483006 SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X6
41 31653243100 SUPPORT 2
42 31656012111 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1

31656012120 SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
43 31656012211 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 2
44 82197518114 CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 4

82197518119 CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 4
45 82197600101 CAP (BLACK) 2
46 82197600103 CAP (RED) 2
62 31656013120 SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC) 1

31656013111 SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS:PLATING/NACC) 1
81 31656011200 COVER 1
82 37002227560 PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 3 D=16
83 82100002596 RELAY 1
84 90280200600 NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
85 80192486014 SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 1 M6X14



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020752-00 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS)

1 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020811-00 ELEC.ASSY

2
2

2

2

2 2 3

2
2

2

2

2 2 3
1

2 2 3

2 2 3

2 2 3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000078

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
2 90101208020 BOLT 2 M8X20
3 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 2 8
4 37000564760 PLATE 1
5 31652231200 SPRING 1
6 80172305010 SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X10
7 82401601002 CLAMP 3
8 91810130240 FASTENER 14
9 31502672200 HARNESS 1

10 31360191200 SUPPORT 1
11 90203201200 NUT 1 M12
12 37000575830 PLATE 1
13 90186208014 BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
14 36161340000 REEL,CORD 1
15 90280200600 NUT,FLANGE 3 M6
16 31502672301 HARNESS 1
17 34354781710 RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1
18 80197586012 SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12
41 31502672110 SUPPORT 1
42 31652231140 SWITCH 1
43 80161302012 SCREW,MACHINE 2 M20X12
44 90302040201 WASHER,SPRING (2) 2
45 90303070201 WASHER,PLAIN 2 2
46 82401601002 CLAMP 1
47 91810130230 FASTENER 1
48 90201200200 NUT 2 M2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5020929-00 ELEC.ASSY

1 2 1 2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PE5021181-01 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)

2 10
10

4

8 20
5 6

15 7 2
3

179 16

7 7

10

114

2

12 13
148 20

5 6

15

73
17

9 16

7 7

10

114

2

12 13
148 20

5 6

15

73
17

9 16

7 7



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000090

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
64 36072815410 BOLT,FLAT HEAD 5
65 90201201000 NUT 12 M10
66 90101208020 BOLT 2 M8X20
67 90201200800 NUT 2 M8
68 90302041601 WASHER,SPRING 4 16
69 90302041201 WASHER,SPRING 4 12
70 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 5 10
71 90302040801 WASHER,SPRING 14 8
72 90302040601 WASHER,SPRING 4 6
73 90303071001 WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
74 36072815420 SPRING 1
75 36072815430 BALL,STEEL 1
76 80136320020 PIN,SPLIT 2 2X20
77 80601110350 RING,RITAINING 1 S35
78 36072815440 PIN (PARALLEL) 1
79 36072815450 SPRING 1

100 36072810000 WINCH (HARTYS) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

20

27
4

3

1

12

11



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1050339-02 HOOK (4TON SELF WINCH,3-PART LINE)

8
21 22

9

6 7 2 3 4 5

9 22



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1050464-00 HOOK (1-PART LINE)

1

2

3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1180067-01 DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING

1

1

2

21 22 2324 25 26

3

31 31 31

4

43

5



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PF1260035-01 INDICATOR,DRUM (OVER-UNWINDING CUTOUT)

2

1

3 4

5 6

5 6

6

5



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000118

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
1 31625400100 CASE,OUTER 1
2 31623762000 CASE,INNER 2
3 31621343000 CASE (LEFT H=555) 1
4 31621344000 CASE (RIGHT H=555) 1
5 31625400300 SUPPORT 1
6 31625400400 SUPPORT 1
7 90171118040 BOLT 8 M18X40
8 90302041801 WASHER,SPRING 8 18
9 31200713400 SHIM 2 T=0.6

10 31621340401 COVER 2
11 90186208016 BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
12 37000162930 PIN 2
13 80306010085 NUT 4
14 80309010085 SLEEVE 4
15 31620386000 BOLT 2
16 90203252000 NUT 2
17 37000300170 SPACER 4 L=16
18 42310210500 PIN 2
19 37000308620 SPACER 4
21 37003100030 GRIP 2
22 37001200720 SPRING 2
23 31621340200 PIN 2
24 31621340100 PLATE 2
25 90172112030 BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M12X30
26 90302401201 WASHER,SPRING (12) 12
27 31620437000 GUIDE 8
28 90101210025 BOLT 8 M10X25
29 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 8 10
30 81408000130 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.8T EW8133

81408000100 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.2T EW8134
31 81408000130 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.8T EW8133

81408000100 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.2T EW8134
32 81408000130 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.8T EW8133

81408000100 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.2T EW8134
33 81408000130 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.8T EW8133

81408000100 PIPE,STEEL 1 M 10X1.2T EW8134
34 80302010100 FITTING 4 KCT10-020N
35 82456201000 NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-TYPE PT1/8 EW8052

82456101000 NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8 EW8053
37 80601110200 RING,RITAINING 8 S20
38 37001100660 ROLLER ASSY 6
39 37000303100 SPACER 2 L=129
61 31622141200 PIN ASSY 2
71 31642900100 PIPE ASSY (LEFT) 1
72 31642900200 PIPE ASSY (RIGHT) 1
73 37002408200 HOSE 4 L=1060
74 44340295000 JOINT,SWIVEL 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
75 90101210020 BOLT 4 M10X20
76 90302041001 WASHER,SPRING 4 10
91 44340297520 REPAIR KIT (O-RINGX2 BACKUPX2SEALX2) 4

102 80516006004 BEARING,BALL 6



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH1060338-00 DETECTOR,OVER WINDING

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5030462-00 HARNESS

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5030675-00 HARNESS

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5030710-00 HARNESS

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5031204-00 HARNESS

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032072-00 HARNESS (L=50)

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032415-00 HARNESS

100



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5032680-00 HARNESS

100

22



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033061-00 HARNESS

100

22



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033269-00 HARNESS

100

13



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033592-00 HARNESS

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5033906-00 HARNESS

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PH5034303-00 HARNESS

100



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PI1120142-02 VALVE,SOLENOID

50

14 13

4 6 7 8 10 721

3

50

34

21 22 24 25 7 10 8 7 13 14

23

50

34 13 14

35

44 7

10 831 32 33 41



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PI1280162-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK

10

3 5

2

71

8



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PI1440037-00 METER,LOAD (BOTH SIDE)

1

2

3



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501255A+FRAMEPRIM+ECO+Parts


TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PK1330382-02 COVER (SWITCH PANEL)

2

1

2

2

4

5
1

3

2

2

3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020026-00 LAMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/H.HR.MH)

1

2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020031-00 LAMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HREN)

1

2

3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020106-00 LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HREN)



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5020168-00 LAMP ASSY (HEIGHT LIMIT/BOOM,POST:JR-EAST)

1

2

3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PL5270032-00 LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/H,HR)

1

2

6

7



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PM5210003-00 MOTOR ASSY,OIL

100



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000237

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
3 90186208014 BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8X14
4 31656140201 COVER 2
6 90101208014 BOLT 4 M8X14
7 90303070801 WASHER,PLAIN 4 8

21 31656141100 SUPPORT 2
22 31656141220 SWITCH ASSY(WITH HARNESS/PANASONIC) 2

31656141210 SWITCH ASSY(WITH HARNESS:PLATING/NACC) 2
23 31656141310 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 4

31656141320 SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC) 4
24 82197518119 CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 8

82197518114 CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 8
25 82199514013 CAP 2
26 82199504017 NUT 2 AT-401N
27 31656221100 PLATE,NAME 1
37 31653303200 SWITCH ASSY (NIHON AUTOMATIC) 1

31653303300 SWITCH ASSY (MATSUSHITA) 1
38 82197600101 CAP (BLACK) 1
39 31656222100 PLATE,NAME 1
52 82420100813 TRIM 2 M



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000240

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 31476362102 ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 31475352100 PLATE,NAME 1
3 31476362200 HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=6000
4 31380174000 LAMP ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
5 82100000191 TERMINAL 3
6 82100000183 INSULATOR 3
7 91810130240 FASTENER 10
8 82115001002 CONNECTOR 6
9 82100001400 TERMINAL 3

10 31476362700 PLATE,CAUTION 1
11 31380292600 SUPPORT 1
12 80172305020 SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X20
13 90302040501 WASHER,SPRING 2 5
14 90303070501 WASHER,PLAIN 2 5
15 31476362400 HARNESS (RED) 2 L=6000
16 82100001220 INSULATOR 3
17 31476362300 RELAY ASSY 1
18 31475982400 DIODE ASSY 1
21 90928040101 SCREW,TAPPING 3 M4X10
22 82115001005 CONNECTOR 6
31 31476362103 ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1014717-02 ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR SR)

23

23

21

24 25

22

2 4
6

46
46

24 45

22
5

5 6

5 45 6
621

7

1

2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1080411-04 LAMP ASSY (PANEL LAMP)

7 7 7

3 4

2

26 31 5 21

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1140202-00 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)

10

6

7

8



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PN1350086-00 REEL,CORD

100

4

1
7

5
2711

8

6

2 3

9

41

2625



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000262

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 31496970320 PLATE,CAUTION 2
2 31497310310 PLATE,CAUTION 1
3 31399840310 PLATE,NAME 1
4 31496970310 PLATE,NAME 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000267

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
1 (***********) NAME PLATE ASSY (CAUTION,CONT.) 1 PA0530

(***********) NAME PLATE ASSY (CONT.:T_PS50) 1 PA0531
3 (***********) NAME PLATE ASSY (PANEL) 1
4 (***********) NAME PLATE ASSY (TANK OIL) 1
5 (***********) PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK) 1
6 (***********) NAME PLATE ASSY (O/R,CAUTION) 1 PA0531



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000272

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
8 37002227930 PLATE,NAME 1
9 37002227940 PLATE,NAME 1

10 37002227980 PLATE,CAUTION 2
11 37002206490 PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 5
12 37002224400 PLATE,NAME 1
13 37002224440 PLATE,NAME 1
14 37002220450 PLATE,NAME 1
15 37002200320 PLATE,NAME 1
16 37002217510 PLATE,CAUTION (LOCK) 1
17 37002217520 PLATE,CAUTION (LOCK) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000277

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks Pages
1 31473481100 PLATE,CAUTION 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000282

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 37002213190 PLATE,NAME (LEVEL,ISO VG46) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO1015103-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (SL WINCH)

1

1

2

2 3

3

3

3

3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5080025-02 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

1337
35 34 6 14 10 11

5 5 5
37 13

13

37

12
36

432 33

6 14 8 931

2 3

15 15

38 16 16
1938

39
39 35

40
18 21641 41 17

5

11
1734

1840
5 105 18

17 18
33 5

40 917 18
5

17 18 5
817 18

40
32 4

617 18

40 4
17 18



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270027-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (L=590 ST=1400)

1

2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270032-02 OUTRIGGER ASSY (LEFT)

2
1

4

3

5 17
100 6

4
7

6
5 17

28 72728

26 25
825 27 65

25

21

20

24

21

22

20

23
24

199

12
11

12

13 13
10

16 15 14
17

5118



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270157-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (RIGHT)

12
4

3

5 17
6

4100
7

6
5 17

7

25

2528
2728

8
26 45

27

29

21

24

21

22

19

23
24

9

13 13
12

11
12

10

25
2916 15 14

17

61

18



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5270305-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (LEFT)

12
4

100
3

5 17
6

4
7

6
5 17

7

25

28 25
2728

8
4526

27

21
29

24

21

22

19

23
24

9

13 13
12

11
12

10

25
2916 15 14

17

61

18



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PO5290016-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR

13
13

12

11

11 1215
13 15

1

2

1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP5170007-00 PARTS ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6010041-01 PIPING ASSY (LOWER)

1

17 15

142

7114

15
71

930 8

47
81

52 268 9
8 918 26

48
5 7

11
101019 20 1178 93 16 2221

20 511 1111 9 2110
8 949

6
2

650

46 24
9

23 8

4 9
8

525
23

24 16

23 51 98 3
9

5326 50
2523 5449

91

56



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6010049-00 PIPING ASSY

18
13

51

12
14

51

8

6

13
51

15

14
15 23

17 9 10
20 21 2411

22
16 25

7

51

21 22
5

14 41 42 202
3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PP6220004-00 PIPING ASSY,OUTRIGGER

41
41

6
6

7 8
9

7 8
9

4
5

3
41

8 9 41
10 6

22 6
41

28 2121
22 41 21

7 821 9

22
7 8

9
41

8 95 10
4

28

2
27

324 25
26

7
10

23



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PR5210001-00 RELAY (WITH HARNESS)

100

5

9



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PS5530248-00 SWITCH ASSY

1

8 7 9

2

4

4

9

5

6

2



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV1000075-02 REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000351

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
108 91650001400 SCRAPER 2 EW9591
109 36645495210 SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 8 EW9590

36645495210 SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
36645495210 SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4 EW9591

110 36645845060 SPRING (RETURN) 2
36645845060 SPRING (RETURN) 4 EW9590
36645845060 SPRING (RETURN) 2 EW9591

111 36646865210 SPACER 2
36646865210 SPACER 4 EW9590
36646865210 SPACER 2 EW9591

112 36640625550 PLATE (D) 2
36640625550 PLATE (D) 4 EW9590
36640625550 PLATE (D) 2 EW9591

113 36633365070 ADAPTER 2
36633365070 ADAPTER 4 EW9590
36633365070 ADAPTER 2 EW9591

114 36645615230 C-BOLT 4 5X12
36645615230 C-BOLT 4 5X12 EW9590

115 36633365100 SEAL,OIL 4 EW9590
36633365100 SEAL,OIL 2
36633365100 SEAL,OIL 2 EW9591

116 36645845050 LINK 2
36645845050 LINK 2 EW9590

117 36645615250 C-BOLT 8 M5X25 EW9590
36645615250 C-BOLT 4 M5X25
36645615250 C-BOLT 4 M5X25 EW9591

118 36633365090 CAP (CHECK VALVE) 4 EW9590
36633365090 CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2
36633365090 CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2 EW9591

119 12635101360 SPOOL 2
12635101360 SPOOL 4 EW9590
12635101360 SPOOL 2 EW9591

120 12635101190 SPRING 4 EW9590
12635101190 SPRING 2
12635101190 SPRING 2 EW9591

125 80172104010 SCREW,MACHINE 24 M4X10 EW9590
80172104010 SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10

126 91001002200 O-RING 4 S22
91001002200 O-RING 8 S22 EW9590
91001002200 O-RING 4 S22 EW9591

129 91001100600 O-RING 20 1A P6 EW9590
91001100600 O-RING 13 1A P6
91001100600 O-RING 10 1A P6 EW9591

130 91002905500 O-RING 3 1B G55
91002905500 O-RING 4 1B G55 EW9590
91002905500 O-RING 2 1B G55 EW9591

131 91001101400 O-RING 12 1A P14 EW9590
91001101400 O-RING 7 1A P14
91001101400 O-RING 6 1A P14 EW9591

132 36647055180 VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 12 EW9590
164 36645615260 C-BOLT 4 M5X8
166 36633365060 PLATE (B) 2
204 36740765050 PLUG 3
205 36740765060 SPRING 1
207 36640625210 CAP 1
208 91001101800 O-RING 1 1A P18
209 36649585170 FILTER 1
210 91001002600 O-RING 2 S26
211 36647395150 PLUG 1 M24
212 36646875130 ORIFICE 1 M3
213 91001101600 O-RING 1 1A P16
214 36646265090 SPRING (B) 1
215 36646265080 SPRING (A) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000355

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End)
1 36806241000 CONTROL UNIT 1 EW8369

36806571000 CONTROL UNIT 1 EW8370
2 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (MOUNT CONTROL UNIT) 1
3 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (PULG FOR ANTENNA UNIT) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PV5150007-02 VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

4

119 109 111 118

107 108 117

113 112 116 114 115 110 120 106 105



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PW5060005-01 WINCH ASSY (Y.G.TEC)

100

51

7 8

22

6

18

15

24

2520

17

2
28

26

16

27
213 19

23
29 30

10

1312

1411

101

102



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PW5060079-00 WINCH ASSY (SELF 3TONX1:S-RADIO CONTROL)

1

2

3

4

5

7

10

11

12



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PX5010112-00 MOUNT ASSY (ACCELERATOR/ZE500STDP & ZE500SL)

1

2

3



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PX5010576-00 MOUNT ASSY

1

2

6 7 6 7

54

3

6 7

1

2

6 7 6 7

54

3

6 7



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY1560061-03 ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM STOWING FAILURE)

2

3

5

6



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO

000384

Pos No.  Parts No Parts Name Qty Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) Serial No (End) Remarks
1 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL SW) 1
2 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (SUB HARNESS) 1



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY5170037-03 ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER)

2

3

5

6



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY5170049-00 ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM,O/R STOWING FAILURE)

1

2

4

6

7



TM-ZE500 41050501255A FRAME/PRIM ECO
PY5170068-00 ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER)

3

5



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501255A+FRAMEPRIM+ECO+Parts

